
La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

50m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : NC

1 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''64 27

2 HENRY Clemence 609273 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 8''10 24

3 GOMIS Angelique 1095477 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''14 23

4 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 BEF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''35 21

5 ALONZO Andrea 679210 BEF /97 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 8''56 16

5 SEBIRE Aurelie 1226008 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''56 16

MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

50m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : NC

1 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 BEF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''55 28

2 DESTRAC Linda 803670 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7''98 25

3 EUDIER Gwenael 1050523 BEF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''13 23

4 ATISSOU Karen 649193 BEF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''31 21

5 DJOCU Lisa 1251427 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''69 14

6 FRUIT Korydwen 1161927 BEF /97 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 9''62 9

50m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : NC

1 COQUILLAS Melissa 771305 BEF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''59 28

2 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''72 27

3 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''97 25

4 EUDIER Noemie 1050524 BEF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''27 22

5 NAGERA Maeva 1249419 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''29 21

6 MARCIN Oceane 1000798 BEF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''34 10

50m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : 

1 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''47 29

2 SARDAIN-FARIDIALA Laurie 1134185 BEF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 8''05 24

3 JEAN Fanny 1265542 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 8''64 15

4 HERAIL Helena 691587 BEF /97 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 8''67 14

5 SOREL Terrie 1246023 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''89 12

6 VALENCHON Angelique 1200244 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 9''25 10

50m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : NC

1 WEIL Rachel 167806 BEF /97 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 7''84 26

2 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''95 25

3 LEROY Juliette 1149255 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''40 20

4 GAUTREAU Anais 1088227 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 8''64 15

MINATCHY Floryane 1139460 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F NP

NINO Fyona 1261050 BEF /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F NP

50m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : NC

1 RENOUARD Ines 175657 BEF /97 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''40 29

2 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 BEF /98 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''48 29

3 POULAIN Cathy 1071065 BEF /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''10 24

4 CAMARA Assa 1065275 BEF /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''15 23

5 POUILLAUDE Alexandra 1135313 BEF /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''35 21

6 SAMPER Alexia 1132310 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8''92 12

50m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 7       Vent : NC

1 HOYTE Lindchska 1112000 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''65 27

2 CHEVALIN Pauline 1203718 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''85 26

3 TOURE Kandja 1078637 BEF /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''90 25

4 FONTAINE Shana 169909 BEF /97 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 8''04 24

5 JOUVENCEAU Claire 1221473 BEF /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''22 22

6 GERARD Helene 682212 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''43 20

7 VADAINE Anaelle 806287 BEF /98 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 8''60 15

vendredi 14 mai 2010  1h071 / 23



La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

50m / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : NC

1 NABI Arthur 1172212 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''53 27

2 OBOEUF Alexandre 1249422 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''88 25

3 WARGNIER Emilien 1074180 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''22 21

4 CORALIE Illies 1273865 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''30 20

5 PARIS Corentin 1161920 BEM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 8''58 14

6 BOITEUX Dylan 638602 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''88 8

7 ZARROUK Abdelkayoum 1276856 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''89 8

50m / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : NC

1 SIMON Quentin 1074183 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''40 28

2 BONY Leo 1249457 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''45 28

3 MBONGO Jarod 1276855 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''91 25

4 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''17 21

5 MARTIN Ludovic 1085616 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''51 15

6 BANIDOL Jean-robert 1246017 BEM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''58 14

7 MEYZONNIER Lucas 1079435 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''79 11

50m / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : NC

1 ROBERT Paul 1067342 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6''80 40

2 LUNION Ridz 1155383 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''23 29

3 AUBRY Antoine 1158581 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7''36 28

4 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 BEM /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 7''40 28

5 TASSIN Raphael 1153145 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''36 19

6 JOHN Terence 1017661 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''46 16

7 SAINT-GERAND Thomas 1220620 BEM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''81 10

50m / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : 

1 OBLITEY Brian 1225659 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''66 26

2 PARRA Kellian 1233875 BEM /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 7''73 26

3 MOMBOULI Wesley 1259418 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''96 24

4 MARQUES Valentin 681910 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''08 22

5 SISSOKO Tom 1221494 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''21 21

6 VIOT Maxime 1138986 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''32 20

50m / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : NC

1 CEDRONE Robin 1151836 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''56 27

2 IZAPANGO Jorene 1217972 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''81 25

3 RONSIN Lorenzo 1220528 BEM /98 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 8''17 21

4 TALBOURDEL Maxime 1278073 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''29 20

5 DUGEAI Colin 1011701 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''31 20

6 MARTIN Miguel 1135254 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''96 7

50m / MIF (13/05/2010)     Série  1       Vent : +0,0

1 MIGUEL Manon 685598 MIF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''60 D1 24

2 ROSSAGE Marie 543880 MIF /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''69 D1 23

3 PLUMASSEAU Erika 1211145 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''83 D2 20

4 JACQUESSON Anais 595045 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''92 D2 19

5 VALAY Mathilde 1135164 MIF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''09 14

KONATE Kady 1045714 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

50m / MIF (13/05/2010)     Série  2       Vent : -0,2

1 DESHAYES Doris 112230 MIF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 6''78 N3 36

2 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 MIF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''25 R2 27

3 TEULADE Julie 1187963 MIF /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 7''93 D2 18

3 MOISAN Johanna 1067323 MIF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''93 D2 18

5 NABAJOTH Erika 1249454 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''99 17

OZEL Anais 1019984 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

50m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +1,6

1 GRANDIERE Louis 1012712 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''89 R3 26

2 BERNES Corentin 1264294 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''97 D1 25

3 GENEVIEVE-ANASTASIE Paul-h 699791 MIM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''50 18

4 GERARD David 599717 MIM /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''22 10

5 DAUDIN Mathieu 142170 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 8''33 8

6 BILDMANN Benjamin 1119974 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''65 5

50m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +0,8

1 LALLY Paul 1088375 MIM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''76 R3 27

2 DESTRAC Mehdi 140708 MIM /96 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7''01 D1 25

3 GONCALVES Sebastien 1237085 MIM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''12 D1 24

4 PALANT Nicolas 1221542 MIM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''14 D1 23

5 GRICHOIS Antoine 807637 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''35 21

6 HASCOET Cedric 1022770 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''98 12

50m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0.3

1 GOMES PINTO Rui Jorge 1098623 MIM /96 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 6''89 R3 26

1 TCHISSAMBOU Jeremy 1249464 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''89 R3 26

3 VIALLE Loic 717357 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''41 20

4 VIALLE David 717354 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''60 16

5 GENGOUL Stanley 1196882 MIM /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''85 13

6 CHESNAIS Frederic 699655 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''70 5

50m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +0.6

1 M TOUMO Hervin 1144663 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''03 D1 25

2 MARASESCU Lodi 1067227 MIM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 7''21 D2 22

3 GRELOT Xavier 1274174 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''45 19

4 CHASTAGNIER Matthieu 1234249 MIM /96 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''97 12

5 LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''07 11

6 MAGALHAES Lucas 1242613 MIM /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 9''30 1

100m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : nc

1 CISSOKO Hawa 745129 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''96 29

2 MBAN Elisa 1223881 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''41 26

3 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 14''59 25

4 CLAVEL Elisa 1084999 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 14''91 24

5 ACHARD Coralie 1223713 BEF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 15''03 23

6 ADAMCZYK Emma 1068853 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15''55 20

100m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : NC

1 CALORE Oriane 1132122 BEF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14''14 28

2 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''88 24

3 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 14''99 24

4 ALLAMELLON Melissandre 1250115 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15''10 23

5 COMMIN Stely 1119891 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 16''54 12

CHEVALIN Pauline 1203718 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F NP

100m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : NC

1 DONATI Loretta 1126131 BEF /97 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 13''68 30

2 VINDEX Christelle 1159608 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 14''34 27

3 MARAGNES Louhana 1146663 BEF /97 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 14''69 25

4 TRAORE Kadiatou 1124859 BEF /97 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 15''59 20

5 MACHIN Valentine 1285018 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 16''36 13

6 GRANDISSON Camille 1189722 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 16''71 12

100m / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : NC

1 ROBERT Paul 1067342 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 12''51 34

2 GALLIEN Pierre 1008006 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''73 27

3 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13''74 27

4 AUBRY Antoine 1158581 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 13''86 27

5 VEDEL Louison 1020021 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14''94 22

6 ALLEMAND Alexis 1005415 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15''85 15
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

100m / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : NC

1 AYOUBI Soufian 1193064 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14''41 24

2 MONTLOUIS Randy 1251310 BEM /98 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 14''63 23

3 LOURDIN Yoan 1219630 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14''94 22

4 BISIAUX Kewenn 1193089 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 15''12 21

5 IZAPANGO Jorene 1217972 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 15''31 20

100m / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,0

1 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 MIF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 13''55 R3 27

2 SMEETS Mathilde 1071954 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14''39 D1 22

3 FOSSIER Anne 1080956 MIF /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 14''68 D2 20

4 JUBERA Romane 1002933 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 15''05 17

4 BILONGO KIADI Danielle 1179121 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15''05 17

6 FLOQUET Morgane 692519 MIF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15''15 16

100m / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +0,4

1 SOUCHAY Laureen 211247 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13''55 R3 27

2 VILQUIN Charlotte 1185718 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13''90 R3 25

3 NANA Anais 115438 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13''94 R3 25

4 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 14''20 D1 23

5 PELETER ROYO Morgane 1143919 MIF /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 14''59 D2 21

6 FOUCHARD Axelle 1220337 MIF /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 15''58 13

100m / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0,0

1 RABEYRIN Amelie 139585 MIF /96 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 13''82 R3 25

2 SALVIA-PRATS Charlotte 811684 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14''25 D1 23

3 PIRIOU Julie 1203872 MIF /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 14''75 D2 20

4 FOLCO Marie 144968 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15''36 14

5 GABORIAU Lea 1119857 MIF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 15''62 13

6 BAROUCH Lea 1126094 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 15''98 12

100m / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +1,2

1 OZEL Anais 1019984 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13''37 R2 28

2 NTOBO Romilda 180629 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14''04 R3 24

3 BOINNOT Aimee 1231092 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''28 D1 23

4 DIARRA Salle 1003760 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''66 D2 21

5 NABAJOTH Erika 1249454 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14''88 D2 18

6 ZEZIOLA Melody 682216 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15''03 D2 17

100m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,1

1 RAMASSAMY Steven 1163648 MIM /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 12''33 R3 27

2 GOMES PINTO Rui Jorge 1098623 MIM /96 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 12''52 R3 26

3 CHEVALLIER Jordan 1169719 MIM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 13''06 D2 23

4 ROUILLARD Dorian 1161937 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13''23 D2 22

5 NTOMP Baptiste 545434 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14''00 16

6 ECORMIER Bruno 682187 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15''18 10

7 AGGERY Alexis 1227631 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 15''27 10

100m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +0,0

1 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 MIM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 12''69 D1 25

2 HOCQUEL Alexis 808951 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12''94 D1 23

3 BOYENVAL Julien 1221001 MIM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 12''97 D2 23

4 DESTRAC Mehdi 140708 MIM /96 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 12''99 D2 23

5 PALANT Nicolas 1221542 MIM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 13''14 D2 22

6 LE GRAND Kevin 696493 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13''52 20

7 BRITO Sebastien 1131882 MIM /96 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 14''97 11
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

100m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +1,8

1 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 MIM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 11''92 R2 30

2 HUGONI Damien 1015039 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12''87 D1 24

3 GRESCU Brieuc 1289776 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 13''14 D2 22

4 LE POL-MARTIN Sylvain 169597 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 13''15 D2 22

5 PETREMANNE Vincent 1247684 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''31 D2 21

6 COULON Xavier 146301 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 14''13 14

7 OKITO AHUKA Louis-em (Cgo) 1236357 MIM /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 14''55 13

100m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +2,2

1 LALLY Paul 1088375 MIM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 12''34 R3 27

2 POSTIC Pierre-yves 860929 MIM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 12''69 D1 25

3 DUPONT Lucas 684141 MIM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 12''78 D1 24

4 MARTINEZ Robin 705894 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 13''21 D2 22

5 GONCALVES Sebastien 1237085 MIM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 13''51 20

6 DANS-EVERAERE Alexis 1212325 MIM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 13''72 19

100m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : +0,7

1 THOMAS Paul 1198520 MIM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 13''33 D2 21

2 GENEVIEVE-ANASTASIE Paul-h 699791 MIM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 13''74 19

3 DURIVAUX Edouard 1141965 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 13''75 19

4 RIBEIRO Yoan-alexis 1236564 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13''99 16

5 BANNAY Cedric 1031638 MIM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 14''08 15

6 PICAN Gaetan 139546 MIM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 15''05 11

1 000m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 TRAORE Kadiatou 1124859 BEF /97 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3'38''68 26

2 SOUIDI Celia 1067396 BEF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3'40''33 26

3 GODRY Magali 1069573 BEF /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3'42''07 25

4 BRAHIMI Rachel 826295 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'43''66 25

5 VAN REUSEL Marie 1015587 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3'44''04 25

6 DANDOIS DELAIGUE Lea 1136947 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3'45''57 24

7 NDIAYE Awa 804701 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'51''08 22

8 BAUDE Leila 826293 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'52''00 21

9 GAUDIN Melissa 1192172 BEF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4'12''31 13

1 000m / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2

1 DONATI Loretta 1126131 BEF /97 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3'30''82 28

2 MERLET Heloise 1039460 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3'36''55 27

3 COSSON Pauline 1020336 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'44''23 24

4 VAN DEN HEUVEL Marie 693905 BEF /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3'49''74 22

5 MACHIN Valentine 1285018 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'51''37 22

6 FERRAGUD Laurine 1159324 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3'59''74 18

7 BERSY Sabrina 1161940 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 4'01''83 17

8 BLANCHARD Marine 676972 BEF /97 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 4'03''51 16

9 WALLON Valentine 1002934 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4'23''61 12

1 000m / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROGER Godefroy 1157881 BEM /97 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3'14''15 28

2 MONTANARI Gilles 1131442 BEM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3'15''98 27

3 MERCIER Amaury 756672 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'22''60 25

4 COUSQUER Josselin 1038378 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3'30''90 23

5 CHABUT Thibault 1155377 BEM /98 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 3'35''52 21

6 SEBAGH Mathieu 1195241 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'37''72 20

7 TOURSEL Corentin 1018864 BEM /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 3'39''36 19

8 M'SAIDIE Valentin 1020012 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'42''51 18

9 LOUBEAU Alexis 1195900 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'43''50 17

10 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'45''00 17
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

1 000m / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2

1 GILAVERT Louis 856175 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3'18''20 27

2 THARAUD Vincent 543874 BEM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3'27''75 24

3 DOBUA Julien 1198493 BEM /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3'30''59 23

4 CLOAREC Dylan 1084705 BEM /98  Etiolles Ac 91 I-F 3'31''92 22

5 AHOUACH Samy 697131 BEM /98 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3'34''57 21

6 BRUN-ARASA Baptiste 1093785 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'35''94 21

7 MONTLOUIS Randy 1251310 BEM /98 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3'53''55 14

8 BOUCHEREAU Morgan 1084681 BEM /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3'53''61 14

9 SIGNOUR Julian 1291404 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3'58''60 13

10 NOGUES-CUBELLES Marius 1093636 BEM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 4'00''05 13

11 PROT Adrien 1227083 BEM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 4'24''64 11

1 000m / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 MAAMOURI Noemie 1123973 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'31''53 D1 25

2 HERPHELIN Charline 774647 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'33''72 D1 25

3 FOLCO Marie 144968 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'36''19 D1 24

4 DI CICCO Laurence 1125774 MIF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3'39''11 D2 23

5 GALAND Louison 1011018 MIF /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3'40''80 D2 23

1 000m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Série  1

1 AUBERT Guillaume 172061 MIM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3'05''69 D2 23

2 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'05''73 D2 23

3 SAUZIN Tristan 1010464 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3'06''25 D2 23

4 SALOME Arthur 1140536 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3'06''77 D2 22

5 LETELLIER Hector 129626 MIM /96 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3'12''54 21

6 ABDELMOUMNI Harris 115449 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'19''31 18

7 VEYRAC Bertrand 398933 MIM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3'24''22 15

8 LESSAINT Baudouin 1243220 MIM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 3'27''05 14

9 LANG Nathan 1009719 MIM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3'28''70 14

10 BRITO Sebastien 1131882 MIM /96 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3'30''67 14

LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

1 000m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Série  2

1 JACQUEMET Adrien 118314 MIM /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 2'55''70 R3 26

2 HOUIN Olivier 642894 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2'57''14 R3 26

3 GRESCU Brieuc 1289776 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3'00''78 D1 25

4 ORIA Guillaume 1088236 MIM /95 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3'02''39 D1 24

5 ARIF Bilal 1226027 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'03''27 D1 24

6 FERRAGUD Yohan 647100 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3'04''31 D2 24

7 MARTINEZ Robin 705894 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3'16''20 19

8 HENRY Celestin 1140553 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'17''97 19

9 SAADI Walid 1018403 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3'18''06 19

10 MARTY Theo 160470 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3'18''62 18

11 PICAN Gaetan 139546 MIM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3'29''40 14

12 CARON Thibault 1069317 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3'39''29 13

13 PETREMANNE Vincent 1247684 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3'41''78 12

2 000m / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 TEINTURIER Laurie 1141278 MIF /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 7'02''07 R1 39

2 SABATHIER Juliette 711897 MIF /95 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 7'03''61 R1 39

3 MAAMOURI Coraline 1123972 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7'07''57 R1 39

4 LATOR Melissa 1129990 MIF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7'27''32 R2 39

5 BARGUILL Chloe 1015102 MIF /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 7'53''16 R3 22

6 CLAUDEL Justine 148108 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9'34''06 4
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

3 000m / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 RECURT Blaise 1253269 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10'16''18 R3 27

2 PASCAL Leo 813606 MIM /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 10'29''78 D1 25

3 CHASSARD Hugo 1002907 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10'36''24 D1 24

4 DESMEDT Yanis 1000601 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11'43''80 10

5 DERISSON Vincent 1073196 MIM /96 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 12'01''67 5

6 PILLAS Quentin 699628 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13'12''26 1

7 CASTANEDO Quentin 1234724 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14'06''68 1

50m Haies (65) / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : 

1 CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''73 29

2 MARTINS Lea 1067231 BEF /97 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 9''32 26

3 PAQUEREAU Katell 1223964 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''89 23

4 LYS Floriane 1126773 BEF /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 9''96 22

5 JOUVENCEAU Claire 1221473 BEF /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 10''24 20

50m Haies (65) / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +0.4

1 OKO Jeanne 1011008 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 9''23 26

2 GONCALVES Fanny 806607 BEF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 9''39 25

3 HENAFF Ilona 1091871 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 10''12 21

4 ELIARD Emma 1218891 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10''89 14

5 LAMRANI Meissa 1231590 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11''16 12

50m Haies (65) / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0.6

1 WLAZLY Svetlana 1079421 BEF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''83 29

2 OLIVIER Segolene 1004271 BEF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''99 28

3 MBIBI-MPETI Lea 784232 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 9''89 23

4 JOLLIVET Romane 542058 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 10''46 19

50m Haies (65) / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0.7

1 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''00 26

2 OBLITEY Brian 1225659 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 9''24 25

3 NSONA Christopher 756219 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''39 24

50m Haies (76) / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : nc

1 FARAJI Aymane 1044166 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''77

2 BAILLEUL Yohan 642886 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''54

3 LEROY Jody 549753 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''77

4 AY Nathan 1276845 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11''05

KHODJA Yassine 1002935 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (76) / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : 

1 DUPONT Hugo 1125795 BEM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''92

2 CISSE Abou-bakary 1250176 BEM /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 9''57

2 FAUVERNIER Guillaume 1004885 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 9''57

4 CONTI Enzo 687600 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''04

5 IZAPANGO Jorene 1217972 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 10''61

80m Haies (76) / MIF (13/05/2010)     Série  1       Vent : +0,0

1 BITSOUA Bergelie Auxia 811675 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13''16 R2 27

2 SABATHIER Juliette 711897 MIF /95 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 13''46 R3 26

3 TREHIN Lucie 145535 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13''49 R3 26

4 CONTI Salome 687601 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''96 D2 21

80m Haies (76) / MIF (13/05/2010)     Série  2       Vent : +0.8

1 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 MIF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 13''65 R3 26

2 HERFF Tifanie 1059005 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15''12 D2 21

3 BERTUZZY Julia 1192959 MIF /96 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 15''66 18

BROUART Camille 1191392 MIF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F AB 1

80m Haies (76) / MIF (13/05/2010)     Série  3       Vent : +1,2

1 MOUKILA Christelle 195148 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12''65 R1 30

2 LOUBILA Cindy 694083 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12''95 R2 28

3 VETTICOZ Celine 676967 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''22 D1 24
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555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

100m Haies (84) / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +1,5

1 STITOU Redouane 1098218 MIM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 15''67 R3 26

2 MAHIEU Victor 699805 MIM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 15''91 R3 25

3 BOISHARDY Robin 1132712 MIM /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 16''53 D1 23

4 MISCHLER Antoine 143638 MIM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 18''70 16

5 LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 20''52 6

6 LAVISSE-VIANES Francois 1212103 MIM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24''00 1

200m Haies (76) / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +2,2

1 LOPEZ UROZ Nina 1162775 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 33''39 R2 26

2 FOUQUET Perrine 593704 MIF /95 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 34''78 R3 23

3 RABEYRIN Amelie 139585 MIF /96 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 35''15 D1 22

4 BRAWERS Tatiana 135075 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 37''49 D2 16

200m Haies (76) / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +1,5

1 GOMIS Andrea 161333 MIF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 33''68 R2 25

2 NANA Anais 115438 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 34''32 R3 24

RONDEPIERRE Oceane 1191570 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F AB 1

ALI Naomi 1144642 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

200m Haies (76) / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,7

1 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 30''32 R3 26

2 MIMAULT Alexandre 676958 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 31''00 D1 24

3 MISCHLER Antoine 143638 MIM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 32''33 D2 22

4 GRIME Pierre 1236746 MIM /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 32''65 21

5 TELLIER Ludovic 1270587 MIM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 36''01 11

200m Haies (76) / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +2,7

1 DERISSON Vincent 1073196 MIM /96 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 31''60 D2 23

2 GUILLON Victor 681327 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 31''79 D2 23

3 STAELEN Adrien 1013026 MIM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 31''95 D2 22

4 AHOUA Michael 1214458 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 33''54 18

200m Haies (76) / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0,5

1 LEGROS Steeven 1220527 MIM /95 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 31''17 D1 24

2 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 31''93 D2 23

3 LAIDET Vincent 587967 MIM /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 34''12 15

4 LUMBANZILA Marwin 1049642 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 35''05 13

Hauteur / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 SOUIDI Celia 1067396 BEF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m34 28

2 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m30 27

3 GONCALVES Fanny 806607 BEF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 1m22 24

3 MBAN Elisa 1223881 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m22 24

3 GERARD Helene 682212 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m22 24

3 CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m22 24

3 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m22 24

8 ALONZO Andrea 679210 BEF /97 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 1m18 22

8 DELANIS Emeline 1120433 BEF /97 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 1m18 22

10 JEAN Fanny 1265542 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 1m14 18

10 HERAIL Helena 691587 BEF /97 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 1m14 18

10 FAURE Alexandra 1068820 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m14 18

13 VALENCHON Angelique 1200244 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F m96 10

debut 10:25

fin 11:00
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Hauteur / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 FARAJI Aymane 1044166 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m44 29

2 LUNION Ridz 1155383 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m40 27

3 NSONA Christopher 756219 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m38 27

4 AUBRY Antoine 1158581 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m34 25

5 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m32 25

6 CISSE Abou-bakary 1250176 BEM /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 1m20 20

7 MEYZONNIER Lucas 1079435 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m16 18

8 SAINT-GERAND Thomas 1220620 BEM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m16 18

9 TASSIN Raphael 1153145 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m10 12

10 DURAI Viknesh 1058261 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F m90 1

ROBERT Paul 1067342 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F NP

debut 11:55

fin 12:35

Hauteur / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 JACQUESSON Anais 595045 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m48 R3 28

2 CORREIA Oceane 143730 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m36 D1 24

2 BITSOUA Bergelie Auxia 811675 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m36 D1 24

4 PLUMASSEAU Erika 1211145 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m34 D2 23

5 VETTICOZ Celine 676967 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m32 D2 22

5 LATOR Melissa 1129990 MIF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m32 D2 22

7 TEULADE Julie 1187963 MIF /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 1m28 D2 21

8 HERPHELIN Charline 774647 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m24 18

9 NABAJOTH Erika 1249454 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m16 11

9 PELETER ROYO Morgane 1143919 MIF /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m16 11

11 PIRIOU Julie 1203872 MIF /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m10 6

MOUKILA Christelle 195148 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC 1

Hauteur / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 HOCQUEL Alexis 808951 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m66 R3 28

2 CHANTEUR Gregory 1259398 MIM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 1m62 D1 27

3 STITOU Redouane 1098218 MIM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 1m60 D1 26

4 TCHISSAMBOU Jeremy 1249464 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m50 D2 23

5 BOISHARDY Robin 1132712 MIM /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 1m44 21

5 LEGROS Steeven 1220527 MIM /95 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 1m44 21

7 LANG Nathan 1009719 MIM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m38 16

7 AHOUA Michael 1214458 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m38 16

9 GRANDIERE Louis 1012712 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m30 12

9 GRIME Pierre 1236746 MIM /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m30 12

11 DAUDIN Mathieu 142170 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 1m22 7

11 BILDMANN Benjamin 1119974 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m22 7

DESMEDT Yanis 1000601 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NC 1

Perche / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 OLIVIER Segolene 1004271 BEF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m30 34

2 MERLET Heloise 1039460 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m00 28

3 HENRY Clemence 609273 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m80 22

DEBUT 11:50

fin

Perche / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 LEROY Jody 549753 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2m00 24

2 GOURMANDIE Vincent 679600 BEM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m80 18

3 LEGOIS Baptiste 543719 BEM /97 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m80 18

GRANANA Florian 1072468 BEM /97 Sc Draveil 91 I-F NP

Perche / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 VERGNAUD Lea 656469 MIF /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m90 D2 13
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Perche / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 HOCQUEL Alexis 808951 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m00 D1 28

2 ROUGEAUX Armand 775137 MIM /95 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m80 D1 26

3 MERLET Nicolas 174013 MIM /95 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m80 D1 26

BILLAT Stephane 166860 MIM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F NC 1

LAIDET Vincent 587967 MIM /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NC 1
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Longueur / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 4m48 30

2 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 BEF /98 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 4m42 29

3 RENOUARD Ines 175657 BEF /97 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 4m41 29

4 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m20 28

5 OKO Jeanne 1011008 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 4m16 28

6 HENAFF Ilona 1091871 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 4m11 27

7 MARTINS Lea 1067231 BEF /97 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 4m00 27

7 MBIBI-MPETI Lea 784232 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 4m00 27

9 SARDAIN-FARIDIALA Laurie 1134185 BEF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m99 26

10 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m96 26

11 ACHARD Coralie 1223713 BEF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m88 26

12 GOMIS Angelique 1095477 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m85 26

13 WALLON Valentine 1002934 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m77 25

14 CALORE Oriane 1132122 BEF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m76 25

15 ALLAMELLON Melissandre 1250115 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m74 25

16 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m73 25

17 HOYTE Lindchska 1112000 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m71 25

18 TOURE Kandja 1078637 BEF /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m69 24

19 VAN REUSEL Marie 1015587 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m67 24

20 CAMARA Assa 1065275 BEF /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m66 24

21 THUILLIER Camille 1128045 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m65 24

22 BLANCHARD Marine 676972 BEF /97 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m58 23

23 DEREDEL Fiona 1071628 BEF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m55 22

23 ADAMCZYK Emma 1068853 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m55 22

25 FONTAINE Shana 169909 BEF /97 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 3m54 22

25 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 BEF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m54 22

27 NDIAYE Awa 804701 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m52 22

28 GODRY Magali 1069573 BEF /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m46 21

29 SEBIRE Aurelie 1226008 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m44 21

30 MARCIN Oceane 1000798 BEF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m40 20

31 SAMPER Alexia 1132310 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m37 20

32 BERSY Sabrina 1161940 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3m36 19

33 CLAVEL Elisa 1084999 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m32 18

34 LYS Floriane 1126773 BEF /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m30 18

35 COSSON Pauline 1020336 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m25 17

36 PAQUEREAU Katell 1223964 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m22 16

37 GRANDISSON Camille 1189722 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m20 15

38 GAUTREAU Anais 1088227 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m10 14

39 ELIARD Emma 1218891 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m09 14

40 VADAINE Anaelle 806287 BEF /98 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 3m07 13

41 GAUDIN Melissa 1192172 BEF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m06 13

41 COMMIN Stely 1119891 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m06 13

43 MACHIN Valentine 1285018 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m00 13

43 NAGERA Maeva 1249419 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m00 13

45 ATISSOU Karen 649193 BEF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m99 13

46 LE PIPEC Solenn 279916 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 2m98 13

47 SOREL Terrie 1246023 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m97 13

48 LEROY Juliette 1149255 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 2m96 12

49 FRUIT Korydwen 1161927 BEF /97 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m91 12

50 DJOCU Lisa 1251427 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m83 11

51 FERRAGUD Laurine 1159324 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 2m71 9

52 DANDOIS DELAIGUE Lea 1136947 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 2m64 7

DANIELCZYK Camille 1223299 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

WLAZLY Svetlana 1079421 BEF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

debut 10:25

fin 11:00
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

Longueur / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROBERT Paul 1067342 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m09 31

2 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 BEM /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 4m62 28

3 MONTANARI Gilles 1131442 BEM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m43 27

4 NABI Arthur 1172212 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m36 26

5 MERCIER Amaury 756672 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m35 26

6 GALLIEN Pierre 1008006 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m34 26

7 COUSQUER Josselin 1038378 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m33 26

8 AYOUBI Soufian 1193064 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m31 26

9 DUPONT Hugo 1125795 BEM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m30 26

10 SIMON Quentin 1074183 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m23 26

11 MONTLOUIS Randy 1251310 BEM /98 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 4m18 26

12 BAILLEUL Yohan 642886 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m02 25

12 KHODJA Yassine 1002935 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m02 25

14 LEMOINE Kevin 1124402 BEM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m99 25

15 IZAPANGO Jorene 1217972 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m94 24

16 LOURDIN Yoan 1219630 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m93 24

16 AY Nathan 1276845 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m93 24

18 OBLITEY Brian 1225659 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m83 23

18 BOISSEAU Bruno 1010774 BEM /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m83 23

20 DUGEAI Colin 1011701 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m80 22

21 TALBOURDEL Maxime 1278073 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m77 22

22 BISIAUX Kewenn 1193089 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m72 21

23 BRUN-ARASA Baptiste 1093785 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m69 21

24 MOMBOULI Wesley 1259418 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m68 21

25 MARQUES Valentin 681910 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m61 20

26 SEBAGH Mathieu 1195241 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m59 19

27 ALLEMAND Alexis 1005415 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m58 19

28 DOBUA Julien 1198493 BEM /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m53 18

29 BONY Leo 1249457 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m52 18

30 M'SAIDIE Valentin 1020012 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m51 18

31 PARRA Kellian 1233875 BEM /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 3m49 17

32 SEROT Aurelien 1036233 BEM /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 3m44 16

33 PARIS Corentin 1161920 BEM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3m43 16

34 MARTIN Miguel 1135254 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m40 15

35 GILAVERT Louis 856175 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m37 14

35 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m37 14

37 PROT Adrien 1227083 BEM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3m35 13

38 TATARD Charlie 1243939 BEM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3m32 13

39 JOHN Terence 1017661 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m31 13

40 TOURSEL Corentin 1018864 BEM /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 3m23 11

41 VIOT Maxime 1138986 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m19 11

42 CONTI Enzo 687600 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m17 11

43 NOGUES-CUBELLES Marius 1093636 BEM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3m09 10

44 BOITEUX Dylan 638602 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m08 10

45 MARTIN Ludovic 1085616 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m05 10

46 HILLOU Benoit 782676 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m04 9

47 COLLIOT Thomas 1201145 BEM /98 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 2m92 7

48 MICHELET Thomas 1094511 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 2m88 6

49 GRENIER Bastien 1084164 BEM /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 2m84 6

BOUCHEREAU Morgan 1084681 BEM /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F NC 1
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

Longueur / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 DIVILA Beverly 869402 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m72 R3 28

2 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 MIF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m51 D1 27

3 DESHAYES Doris 112230 MIF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 4m48 D1 27

4 NANA Anais 115438 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m41 (NC) D1 26

5 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 MIF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m38 D1 26

6 VILQUIN Charlotte 1185718 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m36 (NC) D1 26

7 TEINTURIER Laurie 1141278 MIF /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 4m34 (NC) D1 26

8 LOUBILA Cindy 694083 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m34 (NC) D1 26

9 SALVIA-PRATS Charlotte 811684 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m30 (NC) D1 26

10 LOPEZ UROZ Nina 1162775 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m22 D2 25

11 BOINNOT Aimee 1231092 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m15 D2 25

12 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m14 (NC) D2 25

13 GOMIS Andrea 161333 MIF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m13 D2 25

14 OZEL Anais 1019984 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m12 (NC) D2 25

15 FOUQUET Perrine 593704 MIF /95 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 4m02 D2 23

16 ROSSAGE Marie 543880 MIF /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m89 (NC) 20

17 BERTUZZY Julia 1192959 MIF /96 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m88 20

18 HERFF Tifanie 1059005 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m87 19

19 BRAWERS Tatiana 135075 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m79 17

20 MIGUEL Manon 685598 MIF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m75 (NC) 15

21 MOISAN Johanna 1067323 MIF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m72 (NC) 14

22 DI CICCO Laurence 1125774 MIF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m63 13

23 CORREIA Oceane 143730 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m54 13

24 GALAND Louison 1011018 MIF /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m43 12

25 MAAMOURI Coraline 1123972 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m40 12

26 ABDESSEMED Serine 1261737 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m37 11

27 VALAY Mathilde 1135164 MIF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m36 (NC) 11

28 FOSSIER Anne 1080956 MIF /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3m34 11

29 FOUCHARD Axelle 1220337 MIF /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m30 11

30 PRUNIER Elodie 778396 MIF /96 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3m26 (NC) 11

31 RONDEPIERRE Oceane 1191570 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m19 (NC) 10

32 ZEZIOLA Melody 682216 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2m99 (NC) 6

33 GABORIAU Lea 1119857 MIF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 2m92 5
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

Longueur / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 CHANTEUR Gregory 1259398 MIM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 5m93 (NC) R2 31

2 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 MIM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 5m57 (NC) D1 28

3 MAHIEU Victor 699805 MIM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m08 (NC) D2 25

4 SAUZIN Tristan 1010464 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 4m98 (NC) 24

5 M TOUMO Hervin 1144663 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m95 (NC) 24

6 MIMAULT Alexandre 676958 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m90 (NC) 24

7 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m89 (NC) 24

8 RAMASSAMY Steven 1163648 MIM /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 4m85 (NC) 23

9 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m84 (NC) 23

10 HUGONI Damien 1015039 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m76 (NC) 23

11 SALOME Arthur 1140536 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 4m75 (NC) 23

12 LE POL-MARTIN Sylvain 169597 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m73 (NC) 22

13 GOMES PINTO Rui Jorge 1098623 MIM /96 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 4m69 (NC) 22

14 MARTINEZ Robin 705894 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 4m66 (NC) 22

15 MARASESCU Lodi 1067227 MIM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 4m66 (NC) 22

16 LE GRAND Kevin 696493 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m59 (NC) 21

17 FERRAGUD Yohan 647100 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m53 (NC) 21

18 BERNES Corentin 1264294 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m49 (NC) 20

19 BANNAY Cedric 1031638 MIM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 4m47 (NC) 20

20 STAELEN Adrien 1013026 MIM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m47 (NC) 20

21 GRESCU Brieuc 1289776 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 4m47 (NC) 20

22 HOUIN Olivier 642894 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m46 (NC) 20

23 PALANT Nicolas 1221542 MIM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 4m26 (NC) 18

24 ROUILLARD Dorian 1161937 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m24 (NC) 18

25 LUMBANZILA Marwin 1049642 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m24 (NC) 18

26 ORIA Guillaume 1088236 MIM /95 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 4m23 (NC) 17

27 GRANDIERE Louis 1012712 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m20 (NC) 17

28 LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m12 (NC) 16

29 RIBEIRO Yoan-alexis 1236564 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m07 (NC) 15

30 AGGERY Alexis 1227631 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m94 (NC) 13

31 TELLIER Ludovic 1270587 MIM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m93 (NC) 13

32 OKITO AHUKA Louis-em (Cgo) 1236357 MIM /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m93 (NC) 13

33 GRELOT Xavier 1274174 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m78 (NC) 11

34 HENRY Celestin 1140553 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m77 (NC) 11

35 BILDMANN Benjamin 1119974 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m74 (NC) 11

36 MARTY Theo 160470 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m70 (NC) 10

37 HASCOET Cedric 1022770 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m68 (NC) 9

38 GENEVIEVE-ANASTASIE Paul-h 699791 MIM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m62 (NC) 8

39 ECORMIER Bruno 682187 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m61 (NC) 8

40 BRITO Sebastien 1131882 MIM /96 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m33 (NC) 5

41 CHASTAGNIER Matthieu 1234249 MIM /96 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m09 (NC) 3

42 MAGALHAES Lucas 1242613 MIM /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 2m92 (NC) 1

THOMAS Paul 1198520 MIM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F NP (NC)
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

Triple Saut / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 COQUILLAS Melissa 771305 BEF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9m29 (+3.0) 27

2 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m15 (+1.3) 27

3 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 BEF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9m01 (+1.1) 26

4 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m81 (+0.7) 25

5 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m68 (+4.0) 25

6 CISSOKO Hawa 745129 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m45 (+3.3) 23

7 EUDIER Gwenael 1050523 BEF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8m20 (+0.7) 21

8 EUDIER Noemie 1050524 BEF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8m18 (+1.5) 21

9 JOLLIVET Romane 542058 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8m17 (+0.5) 21

10 WEIL Rachel 167806 BEF /97 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 7m89 (+1.3) 19

11 MINATCHY Floryane 1139460 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 7m46 (+2.2) 14

12 LAMRANI Meissa 1231590 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m37 (+1.9) 14

MACHIN Valentine 1285018 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

DANDOIS DELAIGUE Lea 1136947 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F NP

NINO Fyona 1261050 BEF /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F NC 1

POIRIER Charleen 782662 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC 1

BEZIADE Maelle 1231583 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC 1

debut: 10:32

fin: 10:57

Triple Saut / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10m29 30

2 CEDRONE Robin 1151836 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m62 27

3 FAUVERNIER Guillaume 1004885 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 9m36 26

4 BANIDOL Jean-robert 1246017 BEM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 9m30 25

5 DURIVAUX Charles 1141971 BEM /97 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 9m07 24

6 VEDEL Louison 1020021 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m71 22

7 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m55 22

8 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m39 20

9 LOUBEAU Alexis 1195900 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m38 20

10 RONSIN Lorenzo 1220528 BEM /98 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 8m13 18

11 MEKHITARIAN Remi 1069016 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8m09 18

11 WARGNIER Emilien 1074180 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m09 18

13 SISSOKO Tom 1221494 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7m44 10

Triple Saut / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 TREHIN Lucie 145535 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10m40 (NC) R2 31

2 DIVILA Beverly 869402 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m71 (NC) R3 27

3 RABEYRIN Amelie 139585 MIF /96 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 8m86 (NC) D1 21

4 SABATHIER Juliette 711897 MIF /95 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 8m66 (NC) D2 19

5 MAAMOURI Noemie 1123973 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m60 (NC) D2 19

6 NAGERA Megane 1144645 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m50 (NC) D2 17

7 SMEETS Mathilde 1071954 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m39 (NC) D2 16

8 KONATE Kady 1045714 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m10 (NC) 14

9 BILONGO KIADI Danielle 1179121 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m05 (NC) 13

10 CLAUDEL Justine 148108 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m03 (NC) 13
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

Triple Saut / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 MIM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 13m18 (NC) R1 40

2 M TOUMO Hervin 1144663 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12m42 (NC) R2 34

3 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m97 (NC) R3 32

4 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 MIM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m26 (NC) D1 27

5 TCHISSAMBOU Jeremy 1249464 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m90 (NC) D1 26

6 HUGONI Damien 1015039 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m89 (NC) D2 26

7 POSTIC Pierre-yves 860929 MIM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 10m89 (NC) D2 26

8 DUPONT Lucas 684141 MIM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10m14 (NC) 21

9 NTOMP Baptiste 545434 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m88 (NC) 20

10 VIALLE David 717354 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m75 (NC) 18

11 BOYENVAL Julien 1221001 MIM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9m71 (NC) 18

12 DURIVAUX Edouard 1141965 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 9m57 (NC) 16

13 VIALLE Loic 717357 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m40 (NC) 15

14 CARON Thibault 1069317 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m07 (NC) 13

15 LE GRAND Kevin 696493 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m89 (NC) 12

16 BLANCARD Francois 1067403 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m42 (NC) 9

17 LESSAINT Baudouin 1243220 MIM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 8m14 (NC) 7

AUBERT Guillaume 172061 MIM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F NP (NC)

PETREMANNE Vincent 1247684 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC (NC) 1

Début: 13h55

Fin: 14h37

Poids (2 Kg) / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 WLAZLY Svetlana 1079421 BEF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m80 29

2 SARDAIN-FARIDIALA Laurie 1134185 BEF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 9m30 27

3 MERLET Heloise 1039460 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 8m94 27

4 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m65 26

5 CHEVALIN Pauline 1203718 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8m62 26

6 MARAGNES Louhana 1146663 BEF /97 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 8m22 26

7 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 BEF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m18 26

8 CALORE Oriane 1132122 BEF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m13 25

9 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m08 25

10 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7m57 25

11 DJOCU Lisa 1251427 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m50 25

12 COQUILLAS Melissa 771305 BEF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m48 25

13 VINDEX Christelle 1159608 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7m17 23

14 FONTAINE Shana 169909 BEF /97 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 7m14 23

15 HOYTE Lindchska 1112000 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m12 23

16 ACHARD Coralie 1223713 BEF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m02 22

17 GRANDISSON Camille 1189722 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m67 20

18 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 BEF /98 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 6m52 20

19 ALONZO Andrea 679210 BEF /97 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 6m50 19

20 COMMIN Stely 1119891 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m50 19

21 NDIAYE Awa 804701 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m44 19

22 HENRY Clemence 609273 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 6m10 16

23 VADAINE Anaelle 806287 BEF /98 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 6m05 15

24 MARCIN Oceane 1000798 BEF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m03 15

25 MINATCHY Floryane 1139460 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 6m01 15

26 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 5m88 14

27 RENOUARD Ines 175657 BEF /97 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 5m86 13

28 LEROY Juliette 1149255 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 5m69 12

29 POIRIER Charleen 782662 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m63 11

30 NAGERA Maeva 1249419 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m42 10

31 SEBIRE Aurelie 1226008 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m37 10

32 SAMPER Alexia 1132310 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 5m26 9

33 FRUIT Korydwen 1161927 BEF /97 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 4m44 1

DEBUT 11:55

fin 12:49
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

Poids (3 Kg) / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 BEM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9m89 29

2 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m84 27

3 AUBRY Antoine 1158581 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8m68 26

4 LEMOINE Kevin 1124402 BEM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m17 25

5 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 BEM /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 7m60 23

6 COUSQUER Josselin 1038378 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7m46 23

7 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m17 22

8 ZARROUK Abdelkayoum 1276856 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m06 22

9 SEROT Aurelien 1036233 BEM /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 6m79 21

10 BONY Leo 1249457 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m75 21

11 OBOEUF Alexandre 1249422 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m29 19

12 MBONGO Jarod 1276855 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m27 19

13 ALLEMAND Alexis 1005415 BEM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m20 19

14 CORALIE Illies 1273865 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m17 19

15 M'SAIDIE Valentin 1020012 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m15 19

16 GILAVERT Louis 856175 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5m34 8

17 MARTIN Miguel 1135254 BEM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 4m65 4

18 COLLIOT Thomas 1201145 BEM /98 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 3m99 1

debut :10:15

fin: 10:48

Poids (3 Kg) / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 SOUCHAY Laureen 211247 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m45 R2 30

2 MOUKILA Christelle 195148 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m31 R3 29

3 LOUBILA Cindy 694083 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m83 R3 28

4 NTOBO Romilda 180629 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m15 D1 27

5 DESHAYES Doris 112230 MIF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 8m39 D2 26

6 KONATE Kady 1045714 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m85 D2 25

7 PLUMASSEAU Erika 1211145 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m68 D2 24

8 RONDEPIERRE Oceane 1191570 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m09 21

9 NAGERA Megane 1144645 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m08 21

10 ROSSAGE Marie 543880 MIF /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 6m74 20

11 OZEL Anais 1019984 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m06 13

12 PRUNIER Elodie 778396 MIF /96 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 6m05 13

13 MOISAN Johanna 1067323 MIF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m71 12

14 VALAY Mathilde 1135164 MIF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m22 7

Poids (4 Kg) / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 CHEVALLIER Jordan 1169719 MIM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 11m03 D1 27

2 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m69 D1 27

3 FERRAGUD Yohan 647100 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8m90 23

4 HOUIN Olivier 642894 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m79 23

5 LE POL-MARTIN Sylvain 169597 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8m78 23

6 GERARD David 599717 MIM /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m67 22

7 BOYENVAL Julien 1221001 MIM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m43 21

8 JACQUEMET Adrien 118314 MIM /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8m14 20

9 STAELEN Adrien 1013026 MIM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m12 20

10 GRICHOIS Antoine 807637 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m09 20

11 LEGROS Steeven 1220527 MIM /95 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 7m20 15

12 RIBEIRO Yoan-alexis 1236564 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m71 13

13 HASCOET Cedric 1022770 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m60 12

14 ROUILLARD Dorian 1161937 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m70 7

15 LUMBANZILA Marwin 1049642 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m60 7

16 RECURT Blaise 1253269 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m83 4
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Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

Disque (0.6 Kg) / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 MBAN Elisa 1223881 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 23m95 28

2 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 22m23 27

3 CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 21m88 27

4 CISSOKO Hawa 745129 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 21m30 26

5 ATISSOU Karen 649193 BEF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 20m98 26

6 DELANIS Emeline 1120433 BEF /97 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 19m51 25

7 ALLAMELLON Melissandre 1250115 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 17m89 24

8 FAURE Alexandra 1068820 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 17m09 23

9 GODRY Magali 1069573 BEF /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 16m72 22

10 JOLLIVET Romane 542058 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 16m42 22

11 GOMIS Angelique 1095477 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 16m23 22

12 LYS Floriane 1126773 BEF /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 15m61 21

13 WEIL Rachel 167806 BEF /97 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 15m50 21

14 DEREDEL Fiona 1071628 BEF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 14m30 19

15 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 BEF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 14m24 19

16 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 BEF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14m14 19

17 COSSON Pauline 1020336 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13m23 16

18 ADAMCZYK Emma 1068853 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13m16 16

19 ELIARD Emma 1218891 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11m93 13

20 FERRAGUD Laurine 1159324 BEF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 11m38 12

21 WALLON Valentine 1002934 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m70 11

THUILLIER Camille 1128045 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC 1

debut 12:05

fin 12:50

Disque (0.8 Kg) / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 SOUCHAY Laureen 211247 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 31m23 R2 32

2 DIARRA Salle 1003760 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 25m38 D1 27

3 SALVIA-PRATS Charlotte 811684 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 22m19 D2 25

4 FONTENELLE Alice 155059 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 21m74 D2 25

5 ABDESSEMED Serine 1261737 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 21m29 D2 24

6 GOMIS Andrea 161333 MIF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 20m87 24

7 LATOR Melissa 1129990 MIF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 18m89 22

8 ZEZIOLA Melody 682216 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 17m95 20

9 LAVERGNE Pauline 1142332 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 16m91 18

10 HERFF Tifanie 1059005 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15m90 17

11 FOLCO Marie 144968 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15m75 17

12 FLOQUET Morgane 692519 MIF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14m15 13

13 MAAMOURI Noemie 1123973 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12m13 11

GABORIAU Lea 1119857 MIF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F NC 1

JUBERA Romane 1002933 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC 1
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Disque (1.0 Kg) / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 25m56 30

2 AYOUBI Soufian 1193064 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 20m43 26

3 MARTIN Ludovic 1085616 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 19m50 25

4 GALLIEN Pierre 1008006 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 17m83 24

5 VEYRAC Nicolas 398929 BEM /97 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 17m81 23

6 CONTI Enzo 687600 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 17m51 23

7 LOURDIN Yoan 1219630 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 16m52 22

8 LUNION Ridz 1155383 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 16m17 22

9 GRANANA Florian 1072468 BEM /97 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 16m10 22

10 VEDEL Louison 1020021 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15m81 21

11 VIOT Maxime 1138986 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 13m67 18

12 NSONA Christopher 756219 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13m57 17

13 MERCIER Amaury 756672 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13m41 17

14 BAILLEUL Yohan 642886 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13m15 16

15 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13m03 16

16 NABI Arthur 1172212 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12m41 13

17 BRUN-ARASA Baptiste 1093785 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m97 12

18 PARRA Kellian 1233875 BEM /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 11m89 12

19 LOUBEAU Alexis 1195900 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m10 11

20 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m09 11

21 MEYZONNIER Lucas 1079435 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m38 9

22 DOBUA Julien 1198493 BEM /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 10m30 9

23 SIGNOUR Julian 1291404 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m87 6

debut 10:25

fin 11:12

Disque (1.2 Kg) / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 CHEVALLIER Jordan 1169719 MIM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 34m96 R3 30

2 POSTIC Pierre-yves 860929 MIM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 30m11 D2 26

3 GUILLON Victor 681327 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24m36 22

4 GERARD David 599717 MIM /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 21m75 20

5 GRIME Pierre 1236746 MIM /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 21m68 20

6 LETELLIER Hector 129626 MIM /96 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 20m28 19

7 DANS-EVERAERE Alexis 1212325 MIM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 19m92 18

8 PILLAS Quentin 699628 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 19m80 18

9 DUPONT Lucas 684141 MIM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 19m00 17

10 VIALLE David 717354 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 17m79 15

11 DERISSON Vincent 1073196 MIM /96 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 17m74 15

12 LAIDET Vincent 587967 MIM /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 16m61 13

13 NTOMP Baptiste 545434 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 16m58 13

14 VIALLE Loic 717357 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 16m44 13

15 AGGERY Alexis 1227631 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 16m23 13

16 GENGOUL Stanley 1196882 MIM /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 14m82 11

17 TELLIER Ludovic 1270587 MIM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14m18 10

18 CARON Thibault 1069317 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 13m79 9

19 CHESNAIS Frederic 699655 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m58 1

CASTANEDO Quentin 1234724 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC 1

Marteau (2 Kg) / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 OLIVIER Segolene 1004271 BEF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 38m08 34

2 GAUDIN Melissa 1192172 BEF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 20m05 20

debut 13:15

fin 13:25
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Marteau (3 Kg) / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 DUPONT Hugo 1125795 BEM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 43m88 39

2 LEROY Jody 549753 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13m67 14

3 GOURMANDIE Vincent 679600 BEM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13m34 13

4 WARGNIER Emilien 1074180 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12m21 9

debut 11:30

fin 11:40

Marteau (3 Kg) / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 TREHIN Lucie 145535 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 38m30 R2 32

2 CONTI Salome 687601 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 29m52 D1 26

3 BILONGO KIADI Danielle 1179121 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 18m57 13

4 CORREIA Oceane 143730 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 16m24 11

5 SMEETS Mathilde 1071954 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15m97 11

Marteau (4 Kg) / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 DESMEDT Yanis 1000601 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 23m88 20

2 CASTANEDO Quentin 1234724 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 17m55 11

3 PILLAS Quentin 699628 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 17m03 11

Javelot (400 G) / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 HENAFF Ilona 1091871 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 22m84 29

2 MBIBI-MPETI Lea 784232 BEF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 19m66 27

3 DESTRAC Linda 803670 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 16m66 24

4 MARTINS Lea 1067231 BEF /97 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 16m16 23

5 GONCALVES Fanny 806607 BEF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 15m80 23

6 LE PIPEC Solenn 279916 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 15m44 23

7 OKO Jeanne 1011008 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 15m07 22

8 HERAIL Helena 691587 BEF /97 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 15m00 22

9 GERARD Helene 682212 BEF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 14m97 22

10 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 BEF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14m93 22

11 EUDIER Gwenael 1050523 BEF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 14m77 22

12 EUDIER Noemie 1050524 BEF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 14m59 22

13 SOUIDI Celia 1067396 BEF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14m57 22

14 PAQUEREAU Katell 1223964 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13m48 20

15 VAN REUSEL Marie 1015587 BEF /98 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 12m51 18

16 CAMARA Assa 1065275 BEF /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 11m08 13

17 BLANCHARD Marine 676972 BEF /97 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 10m96 13

18 TOURE Kandja 1078637 BEF /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 10m75 12

19 GAUTREAU Anais 1088227 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 10m01 11

20 VALENCHON Angelique 1200244 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 8m79 9

21 LAMRANI Meissa 1231590 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m54 8

22 BERSY Sabrina 1161940 BEF /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 8m42 8

23 SOREL Terrie 1246023 BEF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m31 7

24 JEAN Fanny 1265542 BEF /98 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 7m12 4

25 POUILLAUDE Alexandra 1135313 BEF /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6m69 3

26 POULAIN Cathy 1071065 BEF /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 4m65 1

NINO Fyona 1261050 BEF /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F NP
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Javelot (500 G) / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 FARAJI Aymane 1044166 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24m96 26

2 KHODJA Yassine 1002935 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 22m64 25

3 MONTANARI Gilles 1131442 BEM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 21m30 24

4 BOUCHEREAU Morgan 1084681 BEM /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 18m83 22

5 SIMON Quentin 1074183 BEM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 18m72 22

6 CISSE Abou-bakary 1250176 BEM /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 18m14 21

7 DURIVAUX Charles 1141971 BEM /97 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 18m02 21

8 BOISSEAU Bruno 1010774 BEM /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 16m13 19

9 MEKHITARIAN Remi 1069016 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 15m34 17

10 BISIAUX Kewenn 1193089 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 15m33 17

11 TASSIN Raphael 1153145 BEM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 14m85 14

12 MOMBOULI Wesley 1259418 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 14m68 13

13 TALBOURDEL Maxime 1278073 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14m57 13

14 FONTAINE Amaury 1009225 BEM /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 14m41 12

15 MICHELET Thomas 1094511 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 13m72 11

16 SEBAGH Mathieu 1195241 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13m52 11

16 RONSIN Lorenzo 1220528 BEM /98 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 13m52 11

18 DURAI Viknesh 1058261 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13m43 11

19 DUGEAI Colin 1011701 BEM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 13m10 11

20 SAINT-GERAND Thomas 1220620 BEM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 11m34 9

21 BANIDOL Jean-robert 1246017 BEM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 11m31 9

22 CEDRONE Robin 1151836 BEM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m99 8

23 TATARD Charlie 1243939 BEM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 10m45 6

24 BOITEUX Dylan 638602 BEM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 10m38 6

25 SISSOKO Tom 1221494 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 10m37 6

26 NOGUES-CUBELLES Marius 1093636 BEM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 10m12 6

27 TOURSEL Corentin 1018864 BEM /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 9m50 5

GRENIER Bastien 1084164 BEM /98 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F NC 1

LEROY Jody 549753 BEM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NC 1

Javelot (500 G) / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 CONTI Salome 687601 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 20m05 19

2 DIARRA Salle 1003760 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 19m90 19

3 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 MIF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 18m45 16

4 FOSSIER Anne 1080956 MIF /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 16m90 14

5 VETTICOZ Celine 676967 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 16m67 14

6 ALI Naomi 1144642 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 16m10 13

7 VILQUIN Charlotte 1185718 MIF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15m91 13

8 TEULADE Julie 1187963 MIF /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 15m63 13

9 JACQUESSON Anais 595045 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15m44 13

10 BRAWERS Tatiana 135075 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 15m35 13

11 CLAUDEL Justine 148108 MIF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14m07 12

12 MIGUEL Manon 685598 MIF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13m80 12

13 LAVERGNE Pauline 1142332 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13m78 12

14 BOINNOT Aimee 1231092 MIF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13m12 11

15 MAAMOURI Coraline 1123972 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11m99 10

16 FOUCHARD Axelle 1220337 MIF /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 11m92 10

17 GALAND Louison 1011018 MIF /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 11m67 9

18 BAROUCH Lea 1126094 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11m08 7

TEINTURIER Laurie 1141278 MIF /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F NP

FOUQUET Perrine 593704 MIF /95 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F NP
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Javelot (600 G) / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 MIM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 39m37 D2 28

2 SALOME Arthur 1140536 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 38m11 D2 28

3 GRICHOIS Antoine 807637 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 32m55 25

4 DAUDIN Mathieu 142170 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 30m56 24

5 MAHIEU Victor 699805 MIM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 29m87 24

6 MARASESCU Lodi 1067227 MIM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 29m81 24

7 BOISHARDY Robin 1132712 MIM /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 29m81 24

8 HENRY Celestin 1140553 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 29m22 23

9 DURIVAUX Edouard 1141965 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 26m21 21

10 LETELLIER Hector 129626 MIM /96 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 25m37 21

11 STITOU Redouane 1098218 MIM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 25m30 21

12 MIMAULT Alexandre 676958 MIM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24m33 20

13 ORIA Guillaume 1088236 MIM /95 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 21m95 18

14 BERNES Corentin 1264294 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 21m16 16

15 SAUZIN Tristan 1010464 MIM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 20m54 15

16 THOMAS Paul 1198520 MIM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 20m38 14

17 COULON Xavier 146301 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 20m12 14

18 BLANCARD Pierrick 1067408 MIM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 19m88 14

19 BANNAY Cedric 1031638 MIM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 19m71 13

20 MARTY Theo 160470 MIM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 19m17 13

21 LAVISSE-VIANES Francois 1212103 MIM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 18m18 11

22 ABDELMOUMNI Harris 115449 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 17m18 10

23 RAMASSAMY Steven 1163648 MIM /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 17m11 10

24 ECORMIER Bruno 682187 MIM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 16m42 9

25 LANG Nathan 1009719 MIM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 16m10 8

26 LESSAINT Baudouin 1243220 MIM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 15m30 7

27 SAADI Walid 1018403 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14m32 6

28 OKITO AHUKA Louis-em (Cgo) 1236357 MIM /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 14m27 6

29 ARIF Bilal 1226027 MIM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12m38 4

AUBERT Guillaume 172061 MIM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F NC 1

AZAHAF Kamal 643028 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC 1

MAGALHAES Lucas 1242613 MIM /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F NC 1

GUILLUY Tom 1012714 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC 1

2 000m  Marche / BEF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 FAURE Alexandra 1068820 BEF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12'50''01 31

2 POIRIER Charleen 782662 BEF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13'27''41 27

3 DEREDEL Fiona 1071628 BEF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 13'52''94 24

4 SOUIBER Farrah 1053959 BEF /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 14'12''61 21

5 MINATCHY Floryane 1139460 BEF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 14'14''07 21

6 GOUELOU Margot 1221913 BEF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 14'27''41 19

7 LE PIPEC Solenn 279916 BEF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 15'20''51 4

8 NINO Fyona 1261050 BEF /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 15'27''03 4

2 000m  Marche / BEM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOISSEAU Bruno 1010774 BEM /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 11'40''65 38

2 COLLIOT Thomas 1201145 BEM /98 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 12'34''45 31

3 MEKHITARIAN Remi 1069016 BEM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 12'46''74 30

4 DURIVAUX Charles 1141971 BEM /97 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 12'51''05 30

5 MICHELET Thomas 1094511 BEM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 13'51''93 22

6 HILLOU Benoit 782676 BEM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13'56''74 21

7 DURAI Viknesh 1058261 BEM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14'26''39 15

2 000m  Marche / MIF (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 FLOQUET Morgane 692519 MIF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11'36''88 R2 34

2 FONTENELLE Alice 155059 MIF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12'28''73 D1 30

3 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 MIF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12'41''53 D1 29

4 COQUERELLE Margaux 1134128 MIF /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 12'57''08 D2 26

5 PRUNIER Elodie 778396 MIF /96 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 13'05''65 D2 24
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La Norville (Stade Louis Babin)  le 13 mai 2010

Journée qualificative B-M

555555

Comité Départemental Essonne

3 000m  Marche / MIM (13/05/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 COULON Xavier 146301 MIM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 18'01''69 D2 30

2 GRELOT Xavier 1274174 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 18'50''87 27

3 DANS-EVERAERE Alexis 1212325 MIM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 21'06''74 13

4 CHESNAIS Frederic 699655 MIM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 23'10''45 2
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